
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000773-2025 

Contract

Diagnostic Assessment Reports _ SpLD

UNIVERSITY OF DERBY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000773

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0488c6  

Published 10 January 2025, 9:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF DERBY

KEDLESTON ROAD

DERBY

DE221GB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@derby.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000773-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000773-2025
mailto:procurement@derby.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKF11 - Derby

Companies House

3079282

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.derby.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

University

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.derby.ac.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Diagnostic Assessment Reports _ SpLD

Reference number

PROC JW ITT 1306

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The supply and delivery of post 16 Diagnostic Assessments and Reports for SpLD including
Dyslexia, Dyspraxia/Developmental Coordination Disorder (DCD), Attention Deficit
Disorder, Attention Deficit (Hyperactivity) Disorder and Dyscalculia. This service is for pre-
entry and current students who have been pre-screened by the University, show possible
indications of an SpLD, and where access to the service is likely to have a positive impact on
their academic outcomes. There is a potential that further provision is required for FE
students and apprentices, who are studying on a UOD validated course in alternative
facilities. A request for quotation for any additional requirements will be obtained before
committing to further work in this particular aspect.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £297,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply and delivery of post 16 Diagnostic Assessments and Reports for SpLD including
Dyslexia, Dyspraxia/Developmental Coordination Disorder (DCD), Attention Deficit
Disorder, Attention Deficit (Hyperactivity) Disorder and Dyscalculia. This service is for pre-
entry and current students who have been pre-screened by the University, show possible
indications of an SpLD, and where access to the service is likely to have a positive impact on
their academic outcomes. There is a potential that further provision is required for FE
students and apprentices, who are studying on a UOD validated course in alternative
facilities. A request for quotation for any additional requirements will be obtained before
committing to further work in this particular aspect.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial two year contract with the option to extend a further year.



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024982

/Notice/024982-2024


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CF Psychology Group

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

12010881

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £297,000



Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Educational Guidance Service

West Yorkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

5122931

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £297,000



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Preena Lee Specialist Tutor and Assessor

Derbyshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £297,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Derby

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T08:17:04+0100
	TCPDF




